2018 HOLLINS TROPHY

PRACTICE AND EVENTS SCHEDULE
CANTERBURY OLYMPIC ICE RINK

Schedule Version 1.0 12/05/2018

FRIDAY 8 JUNE 2018

SATURDAY 9 JUNE 2018

SUNDAY 10 JUNE 2018

MONDAY 11 JUNE 2018

6:00am
6:30am
7:00am
7:30am
7:50am
8:20am
8:50am
9:20am
9:40am
10:10am
10:40am
11:10am
11:30am
12:00pm
12:30pm

11:30am
12:15pm

12:45pm

Preliminary Ladies Group 1 (6)
Preliminary Ladies Group 2 (7)
Preliminary Ladies Group 3 (7)
Ice Resurface

Preliminary Ladies Group 4 (7)
Preliminary Ladies Group 5 (7)
Preliminary Men (4)

Ice Resurface

Elementary Ladies Group 1 (6)
Elementary Ladies Group 2 (7)
Elementary Ladies Group 3 (7)
Ice Resurface

Elementary Ladies Group 4 (7)
Elementary Men (4)
Conclusion

Ice Resurface

IJM: Singles - Friday Events
TPM: Singles - Friday Events

Opening/National Anthem (off ice)

FREE SKATING EVENTS:

6:00am
6:30am
7:00am
7:30am
7:50am
8:20am
8:50am
9:10am
9:40am
10:10am
10:45am
11:20am
11:40am
12:10pm
12:40pm
1:10pm

10:00am
11:00am
12:00pm

Basic Novice A Ladies Group 1 (6)
Basic Novice A Ladies Group 2 (6)
Basic Novice A Ladies Group 3 (7)

Ice Resurface

Basic Novice A Ladies Group 4 (7)
Basic Novice A Ladies Group 5 (7)

Ice Resurface

Basic Novice & Advanced Novice CD (1+1)
Junior SD (1)

Basic Novice B Ladies Group 1 (8)
Basic Novice B Ladies Group 2 (8)

Ice Resurface

Advanced Novice Ladies SP Group 1 (6)
Advanced Novice Ladies SP Group 2 (6)
Advanced Novice Ladies SP Group 3 (7)
Conclusion

Ice Resurface

RTD: Singles - Friday Events
IJM: Dance
IJM: Singles & Pairs

FREE SKATING EVENTS:

6:00am
6:30am
7:00am
7:30am
7:50am
8:10am
8:40am
9:10am
9:30am
10:00am
10:30am
11:00am
11:20am
11:50pm
12:20pm
12:50pm

12:00pm

Junior Ladies SP Group 1 (5)

Junior Ladies SP Group 2 (5)

Junior Ladies SP Group 3 (5)

Ice Resurface

Junior Men SP (6)

Senior Ladies SP (6)

Senior Men SP (1)

Ice Resurface

Basic Novice & Advanced Novice FD (1+1)
Junior FD (1)

Advanced Novice Men SP (6)

Ice Resurface

Advanced Novice Ladies FS Group 1 (6)
Advanced Novice Ladies FS Group 2 (6)
Advanced Novice Ladies FS Group 3 (7)
Conclusion

Ice Resurface

RTD: Saturday FS Events

SHORT PROGRAM EVENTS:

6:00am
6:30am
7:00am
7:30am
7:50am
8:20am
8:50am
9:20am
9:40am
10:20am
10:55am
11:25am

10:30am

Intermediate Ladies (5)

Basic Novice A & Basic Novice B Men (6+1)
Advanced Novice Men FS (6)
Ice Resurface

Junior Ladies FS Group 1 (5)
Junior Ladies FS Group 2 (5)
Junior Ladies FS Group 3 (5)
Ice Resurface

Junior Men FS (6)

Senior Ladies FS (6)

Senior Men FS (1)
Conclusion

Ice Resurface

RTD: Sunday FS Events

FREE SKATING EVENTS:

(Subject to Change)

1:00pm Preliminary Ladies (Groups 1 - 3) 1:30pm Basic Novice A Ladies (Groups 1 - 3) 1:15pm Junior Ladies SP (3 Groups) 12:00pm Intermediate Ladies (1 Group)
2:40pm Ice Resurface 3:50pm Ice Resurface 3:00pm Ice Resurface 12:40pm Basic Novice A & Basic Novice B Men (1 Group)
3:00pm Preliminary Ladies (Groups 4 & 5) 4:10pm Basic Novice A Ladies (Groups 4 & 5) 3:20pm Junior Men SP (1 Group) 1:25pm Advanced Novice Men FS (1 Group)
4:03pm Preliminary Men (1 Group) 5:35pm Ice Resurface 4:05pm Senior Ladies SP (1 Group) 2:10pm Ice Resurface
4:25pm Ice Resurface 5:35pm PRESENTATIONS (OFF-ICE) 4:50pm Senior Men SP (1 Group) 2:10pm PRESENTATIONS (OFF-ICE)
Basic Novice A Ladies Intermediate Ladies
4:25pm PRESENTATIONS (OFF ICE) 5:00pm Ice Resurface Basic Novice A Men
Preliminary Ladies DANCE EVENTS: Basic Novice B Men
o 5:55pm Basic Novice & Ad d Novice C y .
Preliminary Men Dance (1 + 1) FREE DANCE EVENTS: Advanced Novice Men
Basic Novice & Advanced Novice Free Dance
5:20pm (1+1)
4:45pm Elementary Ladies (Groups 1 - 3) 6:40pm Junior Short Dance (1 Group) 2:30pm Junior Ladies FS (3 Groups)
5:45pm Junior Free Dance (1 Group)
6:40pm Ice Resurface 7:00pm Basic Novice B Ladies (2 Groups) 4:25pm Ice Resurface
SHORT PROGRAM EVENTS:
7:00pm Elementary Ladies (Group 4) 8:15pm Ice Resurface 6:00pm Advanced Novice Men SP (1 Group) 4:45pm Junior Men FS (1 Group)
7:40pm Elementary Men (1 Group) 8:15pm PRESENTATIONS (OFF-ICE) 6:15pm RTD: Dance Events 5:35pm Senior Ladies FS (1 Group)
Basic Novice B Ladies
8:10pm PRESENTATIONS (OFF ICE) 6:40pm Ice Resurface 6:25pm Senior Men FS (1 Group)
Elementary Ladies SHORT PROGRAM EVENTS:
Elementary Men 8:35pm Advanced Novice Ladies SP (3 Groups) 6:40pm PRESENTATIONS (OFF-ICE) 6:35pm PRESENTATIONS (OFF-ICE)
Basic Novice Dance Junior Ladies
10:20pm Conclusion Advanced Novice Dance Junior Men
Junior Dance Senior Men
Senior Ladies
FREE SKATING EVENTS:
7:00pm Advanced Novice Ladies FS (3 Groups) 6:45pm RTD: Monday FS Events
9:00pm PRESENTATIONS (OFF-ICE)
Advanced Novice Ladies
The Organising Committee reserves the right to make changes to the schedule. Page 1 All participants are requested to arrive at the rink 60 minutes prior to scheduled starting times.



