	FRIDAY 8 JUNE 2018		SATURDAY 9 JUNE 2018		SUNDAY 10 JUNE 2018		MONDAY 11 JUNE 2018
6:00am	Preliminary Ladies Group 1 (6)	6:00am	Basic Novice A Ladies Group 1 (6)	6:00am	Junior Ladies SP Group 1 (5)	6:00am	Intermediate Ladies (5)
6:30am	Preliminary Ladies Group 2 (7)	6:30am	Basic Novice A Ladies Group 2 (6)	6:30am	Junior Ladies SP Group 2 (5)	6:30am	Basic Novice A & Basic Novice B Men (6+1)
7:00am	Preliminary Ladies Group 3 (7)	7:00am	Basic Novice A Ladies Group 3 (7)	7:00am	Junior Ladies SP Group 3 (5)	7:00am	Advanced Novice Men FS (6)
7:30am	Ice Resurface	7:30am	Ice Resurface	7:30am	Ice Resurface	7:30am	Ice Resurface
7:50am	Preliminary Ladies Group 4 (7)	7:50am	Basic Novice A Ladies Group 4 (7)	7:50am	Junior Men SP (6)	7:50am	Junior Ladies FS Group 1 (5)
8:20am	Preliminary Ladies Group 5 (7)	8:20am	Basic Novice A Ladies Group 5 (7)	8:10am	Senior Ladies SP (6)	8:20am	Junior Ladies FS Group 2 (5)
8:50am	Preliminary Men (4)	8:50am	Ice Resurface	8:40am	Senior Men SP (1)	8:50am	Junior Ladies FS Group 3 (5)
9:20am	Ice Resurface	9:10am	Basic Novice & Advanced Novice CD (1+1)	9:10am	Ice Resurface	9:20am	Ice Resurface
9:40am	Elementary Ladies Group 1 (6)	9:40am	Junior SD (1)	9:30am	Basic Novice & Advanced Novice FD (1+1)	9:40am	Junior Men FS (6)
10:10am	Elementary Ladies Group 2 (7)	10:10am	Basic Novice B Ladies Group 1 (8)	10:00am	Junior FD (1)	10:20am	Senior Ladies FS (6)
10:40am	Elementary Ladies Group 3 (7)	10:45am	Basic Novice B Ladies Group 2 (8)	10:30am	Advanced Novice Men SP (6)	10:55am	Senior Men FS (1)
11:10am	Ice Resurface	11:20am	Ice Resurface	11:00am	Ice Resurface	11:25am	Conclusion
11:30am	Elementary Ladies Group 4 (7)	11:40am	Advanced Novice Ladies SP Group 1 (6)	11:20am	Advanced Novice Ladies FS Group 1 (6)		Ice Resurface
12:00pm	Elementary Men (4)	12:10pm	Advanced Novice Ladies SP Group 2 (6)	11:50pm	Advanced Novice Ladies FS Group 2 (6)		
12:30pm	Conclusion	12:40pm	Advanced Novice Ladies SP Group 3 (7)	12:20pm	Advanced Novice Ladies FS Group 3 (7)		
	Ice Resurface	1:10pm	Conclusion	12:50pm	Conclusion		
			Ice Resurface		Ice Resurface		
11:30am	IJM: Singles - Friday Events	10:00am	RTD: Singles - Friday Events	12:00pm	RTD: Saturday FS Events	10:30am	RTD: Sunday FS Events
11:30am 12:15pm	TPM: Singles - Friday Events	11:00am	IJM: Dance	12:00pm	RTD: Saturday F3 Events	10:30am	RTD: Sunday FS Events
12:15pm	TPM: Singles - Friday Events	11:00am 12:00pm	IJM: Singles & Pairs				
12:45pm	Opening/National Anthem (off ice)	12:00pm	IJM: Singles & Pairs				
FREE SKAT	TING EVENTS:		ING EVENTS:	SHORT PR	OGRAM EVENTS:	FREE SKA	TING EVENTS:
1:00pm	Preliminary Ladies (Groups 1 - 3)	1:30pm	Basic Novice A Ladies (Groups 1 - 3)	1:15pm	Junior Ladies SP (3 Groups)	12:00pm	Intermediate Ladies (1 Group)
2:40pm	Ice Resurface	3:50pm	Ice Resurface	3:00pm	Ice Resurface	12:40pm	Basic Novice A & Basic Novice B Men (1 Group)
3:00pm	Preliminary Ladies (Groups 4 & 5)	4:10pm	Basic Novice A Ladies (Groups 4 & 5)	3:20pm	Junior Men SP (1 Group)	1:25pm	Advanced Novice Men FS (1 Group)
4:03pm	Preliminary Men (1 Group)	5:35pm	Ice Resurface	4:05pm	Senior Ladies SP (1 Group)	2:10pm	Ice Resurface
4:25pm	Ice Resurface	5:35pm	PRESENTATIONS (OFF-ICE) Basic Novice A Ladies	4:50pm	Senior Men SP (1 Group)	2:10pm	PRESENTATIONS (OFF-ICE) Intermediate Ladies
4:25pm	PRESENTATIONS (OFF ICE)		Basic Novice A Ladies	5:00pm	Ice Resurface		Basic Novice A Men
4.25pm	Preliminary Ladies	DANCE EVI	ENTS:	5.00pm	ice Resultace		Basic Novice B Men
	Freimmary Laures		Basic Novice & Advanced Novice Compulsory				Basic Novice B Meli
	Preliminary Men	5:55pm	Dance (1 + 1)	FREE DANG	FREE DANCE EVENTS:		Advanced Novice Men
				5:20pm	Basic Novice & Advanced Novice Free Dance		
				0.20piii	(1 + 1)		
4:45pm	Elementary Ladies (Groups 1 - 3)	6:40pm	Junior Short Dance (1 Group)			2:30pm	Junior Ladies FS (3 Groups)
				5:45pm	Junior Free Dance (1 Group)		
6:40pm	Ice Resurface	7:00pm	Basic Novice B Ladies (2 Groups)			4:25pm	Ice Resurface
				1	OGRAM EVENTS:		
7:00pm	Elementary Ladies (Group 4)	8:15pm	Ice Resurface	6:00pm	Advanced Novice Men SP (1 Group)	4:45pm	Junior Men FS (1 Group)
7:40pm	Elementary Men (1 Group)	8:15pm	PRESENTATIONS (OFF-ICE) Basic Novice B Ladies	6:15pm	RTD: Dance Events	5:35pm	Senior Ladies FS (1 Group)
8:10pm	PRESENTATIONS (OFF ICE)			6:40pm	Ice Resurface	6:25pm	Senior Men FS (1 Group)
-	Elementary Ladies	SHORT PR	OGRAM EVENTS:				
	Elementary Men	8:35pm	Advanced Novice Ladies SP (3 Groups)	6:40pm	PRESENTATIONS (OFF-ICE)	6:35pm	PRESENTATIONS (OFF-ICE)
			• • • •		Basic Novice Dance		Junior Ladies
		10:20pm	Conclusion		Advanced Novice Dance		Junior Men
					Junior Dance		Senior Men
							Senior Ladies
				FREE SKAT	TING EVENTS:		
				7:00pm	Advanced Novice Ladies FS (3 Groups)	6:45pm	RTD: Monday FS Events
				0.00	DDECENTATIONS (OFF ICE)		
				9:00pm	PRESENTATIONS (OFF-ICE) Advanced Novice Ladies		
					Auvanceu Novice Ladies		